Real Estate Inc.
XDAS-V3 1.6 mm pitch data sheet
Page 1 of 19
XDAS-V3 1.6 MM PITCH
DUAL ENERGY X-RAY DATA  ACQUISITION SYSTEM
The XDAS-V3 system is the latest version of Sens-Tech X-ray data acquisition systems. New features include:

and signal decay time. Fast decay time is particularly important in CT systems.
An overview of typical scintillation materials with the main parameters is presented on page 15.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Real Estate Inc.
XDAS-V3 1.6 mm pitch data sheet
Page 8 of 19
XDAS-V3 1.6 MM PITCH
DUAL ENERGY X-RAY DATA  ACQUISITION SYSTEM
ORDERING INFORMATION
PART NUMBER
XDAS-DH3-7000
DETECTOR HEAD BOARDS
1.6 mm pitch standard width
DESCRIPTION
no detectors
XDAS-DH3-7002 dual energy Gadox & CsI
XDAS-DH3-7003 dual energy Gadox & CdW04
XDAS-DH3-7004 dual energy CsI & CsI
XDAS-DH3-7005 dual energy fast Gadox & CdW04
XDAS-DH3-7006 dual energy Silicon & Gadox
XDAS-DH3-7007 dual energy Gadox & GOS
XDAS-DH3-7011 single energy Gadox
XDAS-DH3-7012 single energy CsI
XDAS-DH3-7013 single energy CdW04
XDAS-DH3-7014 single energy Silicon
XDAS-DH3-7015 single energy GOS
PART NUMBER
XDAS-DH3-8000
DESCRIPTION
no detectors
XDAS-DH3-8002 dual energy Gadox & CsI
XDAS-DH3-8003 dual energy Gadox & CdW04
XDAS-DH3-8004 dual energy CsI & CsI
XDAS-DH3-8005 dual energy fast Gadox & CdW04
XDAS-DH3-8006 dual energy Silicon & Gadox
XDAS-DH3-8007 dual energy Gadox & GOS
XDAS-DH3-8011 single energy Gadox
XDAS-DH3-8012 single energy CsI
XDAS-DH3-8013 single energy CdW04
XDAS-DH3-8014 single energy Silicon
XDAS-DH3-8015 single energy GOS
DETECTOR HEAD BOARDS
1.6 mm pitch narrow width
Real Estate Inc.
XDAS-V3 1.6 mm pitch data sheet
Page 9 of 19
XDAS-V3 1.6 MM PITCH
DUAL ENERGY X-RAY DATA  ACQUISITION SYSTEM
ORDERING INFORMATION
PART NUMBER
XDAS-SP3-01
SIGNAL PROCESSING BOARD
DESCRIPTION
signal processing board (sandard)
XDAS-SP3-801 signal processing board (narrow )
XDAS-TERMINATOR8 Local bus (standard)
XDAS-TERMINATOR31 Local bus (narrow)
XDAS-TERMINATOR3-01 System bus
XDAS-ADAPTOR3-01 DH3-8xx adaptor to
XDAS-SP3-01 (DH1 to 12)
XDAS-ADAPTOR3-02 DH3-8xx adaptor to
XDAS-SP3-01 (DH13 to 24)
XDAS-INTERFACE-01 Belt encoder processing
board
PART NUMBER
XDAS-485A-V3
DESCRIPTION
parallel RS485 over 50 way SCSI
cable, board only
XDAS-USB2-1-V3 USB2 interface with USB
connector, power connector
and LED
XDAS-USB2-2-V3 USB2 interface board only
XDAS-USB2-3-V3 USB2 interface with USB
connector LED
XDAS-USB2-4-V3 USB2 interface with USB
connector
XDAS-GIGE-V3 GIGE interface board only
XDAS-GIGE-V3-1 GIGE interface, with RJ45
connector, power connector
and LED
XDAS-GIGE-V3-3 GIGE interface with RJ45 and LED
XDAS-GIGE-V3-4 GIGE interface with RJ45
connector
XDAS-USB2 remote RS485 to USB converter
XDU-INT-SGI remote RS485 to GIGE converter
INTERFACE OPTIONS

XDAS-V3 1.6 MM PITCH
DUAL ENERGY X-RAY DATA  ACQUISITION SYSTEM
ORDERING INFORMATION
PART NUMBER
Detector board (standard)
CABLES
50way 2mm pitch IDC
CABLE-XDASPCBxx Data cable (specify length)
CABLE-XDASPCB21 48mm
CABLE-XDASPCB22 75mm
CABLE-XDASPCB17 100mm
CABLE-XDASPCB23 110mm
CABLE-XDASPCB18 200mm
CABLE-XDASPCB19 300mm
CABLE-XDASPCB20 400mm
DESCRIPTION
Detector board (narrow) 50way 1.27mm pitch IDC
Signal processing board 50way 1.27mm pitch IDC
CABLE-XDASPCBxx Data cable (specify length)
CABLE-XDASPCB24 100mm
CABLE-XDASPCB25 175mm
CABLE-XDASPCB26 200mm
CABLE-XDASPWR2-xx Power cable from GIGE
board to SP board
(specify length)
CABLE-XDASPWR2-02 500mm
CABLE-XDASLED-01 Bulkhead diagnostic LED
20cm
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
Note: see system configuration section or contact Sens-tech for cable part numbers
PART NUMBER